SEALED PROPOSALS WILL BE RECEIVED 
at the office of the Board of Education, corner of 

Grand and Elm streets, until Friday, March r3, 1896, 
at 4 P. M., for supplying the Coal and Wood required for 
the Public Schools In the city for the year ending Ma 
1, 1897, say twenty-three thousand (23,000) tons of coal, 
more or leo-, and twenty (zo) cords of oak and eight hml-
dred (800) cords of pine wood, more or less. The coal 
must be of the best quality of white ash- furnace, egg, 
stove and nut sizes-clean and in good order, two thou-
sand two hundred and forty (2,240) pounds to the ton,

[...]

buildings at such times and in such quantities as required 
by the Committee on Supplies. 

The proposals must state the mines from which it is 
proposed to supply the coal to be furnished from the 
alines named, it accepted;, and must state the price per 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) 
pDIrnd,- 

The quantity of the various sizes of coal required will 
be about as follows, viz. : 

Nneteeo thousand (1q,0o0) tons of furnace size. 
'i sventy-eight hundred (z,800' ton. of egg size. 
Eight htmrred ,Boo) tons of stove size. 
And our hundred (qoo) tons of nut size.